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RULE PACKAGE NOTICE 

ACTION 
DATE 

OAL 
FILING 
DATE 

45-day
NOTICE
DATE 

PUBLIC 
HEARING 

DATE 

RE- 
NOTICE 
DATE 

BOF 
ADOPTION 

FINAL 
OAL/NOD 

FILING 

OAL 
APPROVAL 

DATE 

CURRENT 
STATUS 

Santa Cruz and 
San Mateo 
Weekend 
Emergency 

5-May-21 20-May-
21

12-May-
21

5-May-21 26-May-21 Approved by 
OAL. Effective 

5/26/21. 
Expires 

3/22/2022 
Emergency 
Notice RPF 
Responsibility 
Permanent 
Rulemaking 

10-Nov-
21

15-Nov-
21

26-Nov-
21

19-Jan-
22

2-Mar-22 23-Mar-
22

5-May-22 Approved by 
OAL. Effective 

1/1/2023 

Santa Cruz and 
San Mateo 
Weekend 
Emergency 2nd 
Readopt 

5-May-22 27-May-
22

18-May-
22

5-May-22 27-May-
22

6-Jun-22 Approved by 
OAL. Will 

expire 9/21/22 

State Minimum 
Fire Safe 
Regulations 

22-Mar-
21

13-Apr-
21

23-Apr-
21

22-Jun-
21

3-Jan-
22

Pending 
Board 

Consideration 
Meadows and 
Wet Areas and 
Cutover Lands 
Amendments, 
2021 

19-Jan-
22

22-Feb-
22

4-Mar-
22

5-May-22 5-May-22 17-Jun-
22

Pending OAL 
Approval 

Class II-L 
Determination 
Amendments 

2-Mar-22 15-Mar-
22

25-Mar-
22

8-Jun-22 Pending 
Board 

Consideration 
Substantially 
Damaged 
Timberland 
Consistency 
Amendments 

26-Nov-
21

16-Nov-
21

24-Nov-
21

2-Mar-22 6-Apr-22 22-Apr-
22

6-Jun-22 Approved by 
OAL. Effective 

1/1/2023 

FULL 7 (c) 
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Notice of Intent 
Amendments, 
2022 

5-Apr-22 26-Apr-
22 

6-May-
22 

14-Jul-22         Pending 
Public Hearing 

on 7/14/22 
Conversion and 
ROW De Minimis 
Exemption 
Amendments 

5-May-21               Board 
authorized 45-

Day Notice 

Utility Clearance 
Regulations 2019 

                Within RPC 
Discussion 

Basal Area 
Minimum 
Resource 
Conservation 
Standards 
Amendments 

                Within 
Management 
Committee 
Discussion 

Conversion and 
ROW Exemption 
Amendments 

5-May-21               Board 
authorized 45-
Day Noticing 

Timberland 
Conversion 
Definition 
Amendments 

                In 
Management 
Committee 
Discussion 

Northern Spotted 
Owl Take 
Avoidance and 
Habitat Updates, 
2022 

                In Forest 
Practice 

Committee 
Discussion 

Spotted Owl 
Resource Plan 
Amendment, 2022 

8-Jun-22 14-Jun-
22 

25-Jun-
22 

17-Aug-
22 

        Pending 
Public Hearing 

on 8/17/22 
 

FULL 7 (c) 




