BOF Rulemaking Matrix Updated 7/5/22

RULE PACKAGE	NOTICE ACTION	OAL FILING	45-day NOTICE	PUBLIC HEARING	RE- NOTICE	BOF ADOPTION	FINAL OAL/NOD	OAL APPROVAL	CURRENT STATUS
Santa Cruz and	DATE			DATE	DATE	5 May 24	FILING	DATE	Approved by
Santa Cruz and San Mateo Weekend Emergency	5-May-21	20-May- 21	12-May- 21			5-May-21		26-May-21	Approved by OAL. Effective 5/26/21. Expires 3/22/2022
Emergency Notice RPF Responsibility Permanent Rulemaking	10-Nov- 21	15-Nov- 21	26-Nov- 21	19-Jan- 22		2-Mar-22	23-Mar- 22	5-May-22	Approved by OAL. Effective 1/1/2023
Santa Cruz and San Mateo Weekend Emergency 2nd Readopt	5-May-22	27-May- 22	18-May- 22			5-May-22	27-May- 22	6-Jun-22	Approved by OAL. Will expire 9/21/22
State Minimum Fire Safe Regulations	22-Mar- 21	13-Apr- 21	23-Apr- 21	22-Jun- 21	3-Jan- 22				Pending Board Consideration
Meadows and Wet Areas and Cutover Lands Amendments, 2021	19-Jan- 22	22-Feb- 22	4-Mar- 22	5-May-22		5-May-22	17-Jun- 22		Pending OAL Approval
Class II-L Determination Amendments	2-Mar-22	15-Mar- 22	25-Mar- 22	8-Jun-22					Pending Board Consideration
Substantially Damaged Timberland Consistency Amendments	26-Nov- 21	16-Nov- 21	24-Nov- 21	2-Mar-22		6-Apr-22	22-Apr- 22	6-Jun-22	Approved by OAL. Effective 1/1/2023

Notice of Intent Amendments, 2022	5-Apr-22	26-Apr- 22	6-May- 22	14-Jul-22	Pending Public Hearing on 7/14/22
Conversion and ROW De Minimis Exemption Amendments	5-May-21				Board authorized 45- Day Notice
Utility Clearance Regulations 2019					Within RPC Discussion
Basal Area Minimum Resource Conservation Standards Amendments					Within Management Committee Discussion
Conversion and ROW Exemption Amendments	5-May-21				Board authorized 45- Day Noticing
Timberland Conversion Definition Amendments					In Management Committee Discussion
Northern Spotted Owl Take Avoidance and Habitat Updates, 2022					In Forest Practice Committee Discussion
Spotted Owl Resource Plan Amendment, 2022	8-Jun-22	14-Jun- 22	25-Jun- 22	17-Aug- 22	Pending Public Hearing on 8/17/22